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From: nicki,garcia@akerman.com 

Sent: 

To: Filings@psc.state.fl .us 

cc: 

Monday, March 01,2010 4:39 PM 

Adam Teitzman; kip.edenfield@att.com; douglas.c.nelson@sprint.corn; vkaufman@kagmlaw.com; 
dkonuch@fcta.com; de.oroark@verizon.com; tony.mastando@deltacorn.com; mconquest@nuvox.com; 
kmudge@covad.com; sberlin@nuvox.com; gene.watkins@cbeyond.net; carolyn.ridley@twtelecom.com; Jerry 
Hallenstein; Lisa Harvey; robert.culpepper.1 @att.com; Richard.Brown@accesspointinc.com; 
Bob.Buerrosse@xo.com; John.Ivanuska@xo.com; Mhring@cavtel.com; Sharyl.Fowler@birch.com; 
Bill.Atkinson@sprint.com; Tracy Hatch; rcurry@ststelecom.com 

Electronic Filing - Docket No. 000121A Subject: 

Attachments: 20100301 171845410.pdf 

Attached is an electronic filing for the docket referenced below. If you have any questions, please contact either Matt Feil or Nicki 
Garcia at the numbers below. Thank you. 

Person Responsible for Filing: 

Matthew Feil 
AKERMAN SENTERFITT 
106 East College Avenue, Suite 1200 
Tallahassee, FL 32301 
(850) 425-1614 (direct) 
(850) 222-0103 (main) 
matt.feil@akerman.com 

Docket No. and Name: Docket No. 000121A - Investigation into the establishment of operations support systems permanent 
performance measures for incumbent local exchange telecommunications companies. (AT&T Florida Track) 

Filed on behalf of: 

Total Number of Pages: 4 

Description of Documents: 

tw telecom of florida, 1.p 

Notice of Appearance 

Nicki Garcia 
Office of: 
Lila A. Jaber 
Matthew Feil 
Braolio Baez 

Akerrnan Senterfitt 
106 East College Avenue, Suite 1200 
Tallahassee, FL 32301 a /  
(850) 425-1677 
Nlcki Garcia@Akerrnan corn 

nterfltt 
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3/2/2010 



w . a k e r m a n . c o m  

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTE: The information contained in this transmission may be privileged and confidential information, and is intended only for the use of the individual or entity 
named above. lfthe reader ofthis message is not the intended recipient, you are hereby notitied that any dissemination, distribution or copying ofthis communication i s  strictly prohibited. If 
you have received this Vanmission in error, please immediately reply to the render that you have received this communication in error and then delete it. Thank you. 

CIRCULAR 230 NOTICE To comply with U.S. Treasury Department and IRS regulations, we are required to advise you that, unless expressly stated otherwise, any U.S. federal tax advice 
contained in this transmittal, i s  not intended or written to be used, and cannot be used, by any perron for the purpose of(i) avoiding penalties under the U.S. Internal Revenue Code, or (ii) 
promoting, marketing or recommending lo another pany any transaction or matter addressed in this e-mail or attachment. 
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BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

In re: Investigation into the Establishment of ) 
Operations Support Systems Permanent 1 
Performance Measures for Incumbent Local ) 
Exchange Telecommunications Companies 1 
LAT&T Florida Track) 1 

Docket No. 000121A 

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE 

Matthew J. Fed, Esquire, of Akerman Senterfitt, heieby provides noticc of his appearance 

as counsel of record for tw telecom of florida, I.p., in the above-captioned case, and requests 

copies of all notices, pleadings and other communications and documents in this docket be 

served upon him at the following address: 

Matthew J. Feil 
Akerman Senterfitt 
106 East College Avenue 
suite 1200 
Tallahassee, FL 32301 

Attorneys for tw telecom of Borida, 1.p. 

RESPECTFULLY SUBMI7TED thk 1" day of March, 2010. 

(lL218319.1) 

Akerman Senterfitt Attorneys at Law 
106 East College Avenue, Suite 1200 
Tallahassee, FL 32301 
(850) 224-9634 



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

1 HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the foregoing has been furnished 
by US. Mail or E-mail this 1" day of March, 2010: 

Adam Teitzman 
Division of Legal Services 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee, FL 32399 
ateitzma@psc.state.fl.us 

Douglas Nelson 
Sprint Nextel 
233 Peachtree Street, NE 
Suite 2200 
Atlanta, GA 30303 
douglas.c.nelson@sprint.com 
Bill.Atkmson@sprint.com 

Vicki Gordon Kaufman 
Keefe Anchors Gordon & Moyle P.A. 
The Perkins House 
11 8 North Gadsden Street 
Tallahassee, FL 32301 
vkaufman@kagmlaw.com 

Dulaney O'Roark 111 
Vice President & General Counsel 
Southeast Region 
Verizon 
5055 North Point Parkway 
Alpharetta, GA 30022 
de.oroark@verizon.com 

Susan J. Berlin 
NuVox Communications 
Two North Main Street 
Greenville. SC 29601 
sberlin@nuvox.com 
MConquest@nuvox.com 

E. Earl Edenfield, Jr. 
Robert Culpepper 
c/o Gregory Follensbee 
AT&T/AT&T Florida 
150 South Monroe Street, Ste 400 
Tallahassee, FL 32301 
kip.edenfield@att.com 

Howard E. (Gene) Adams 
Pennington, Moore, Wilkinson, Bell & 
Dunbar, P.A. 
PO Box 10095 
Tallahassee, FL 32302 
gene@penningtonlawfirm.com 

.- 
David Konuch 
Senior Counsel 
Regulatory Law & Technology 
Florida Cable Telecommunications Ass 
246 East 6th Avenue 
Tallahassee, FL 32303 
dkonuch@fcta.com 

D. Anthony Mastando 
Vice President-Regulatory Affairs 
DeltaCom 
7037 Old Madison Pike, Ste 400 
Huntsville, AL 35806 
tony.mastando@deltacom.com 
Jerry.Watts@deltacom.com 

Ms. Katherine K. Mudge 
Covad Communications Company 
7000 N. MoPac Expressway, 2"d Floor 
Austin, TX 78731 
kmudge@coyad.com 
ebalvin@covad.com 

! 



Greg.Darnell@cbeyond.net Nora.Torrez@twtelecom com 
Jayna.Bell@cbeyond.net Shelly.Pedersen@twtelecom.com 

Julie. Menden hall@twtelecom. com 

Carolyn Ridley 
tw telecom 
555 Church Street, Ste 2300 
Nashville, TN 37219 
carolyn.ridley@twtelecom.com 
Kristie.Ince@twtelecom.com 

Akerman Senterfitt 
106 East College Avenue, Suite 1200 
Tallahassee, FL 32301 

matt.feil@akerman.com 
(850) 224-9634 


